7. Includes: (i) aggregate acquisition, integration related costs and planned divestiture costs of $8 million and $5 million for the 13 weeks ended
December 27, 2025 and December 27, 2024, respectively and $32 million and $22 million for the 52 weeks ended December 27, 2025 and December
28, 2024, respectively; (ii) other gains, losses or costs that we are permitted to addback for purposes of calculating Adjusted EBITDA under certain
agreements governing our indebtedness.

8. Represents our income tax provision adjusted for the tax effect of pre-tax items excluded from Adjusted Net Income and the removal of applicable
discrete tax items. Applicable discrete tax items include changes in tax laws or rates, changes related to prior year unrecognized tax benefits, discrete
changes in valuation allowances, and excess tax benefits associated with share-based compensation. The tax effect of pre-tax items excluded from
Adjusted Net Income is computed using a statutory tax rate after taking into account the impact of permanent differences and valuation allowances.

9. Adjusted Diluted EPS is calculated as Adjusted net income divided by weighted average diluted shares outstanding (Non-GAAP).

Non-GAAP Reconciliation – Adjusted Diluted Earnings Per Share (EPS)

42

(unaudited)

($ in millions, except ratios) December 27, 2025 December 28, 2024 December 30, 2023

Total Debt (GAAP) $5,200 $4,928 $4,674

Cash, cash equivalents and restricted cash (41) (59) (269)

Net Debt (non-GAAP) $5,159 $4,869 $4,405

Adjusted EBITDA(1) $1,932 $1,741 $1,559

Net Leverage Ratio(2) 2.7 2.8 2.8

(1) Trailing Twelve Months (TTM) Adjusted EBITDA.
(2) Net Debt / TTM Adjusted EBITDA.

Non-GAAP Reconciliation – Net Debt and Net Leverage Ratios

43(1) – (7) footnotes located on next slide.

Non-GAAP to GAAP Reconciliation – 2022 to 2023 Adjusted EBITDA
and Adjusted Net Income

Year Ended (unaudited)

($ in millions) December 30, 2023 December 31, 2022
Net income available to common shareholders and net income margin (GAAP) $499 1.4% $228 0.7%
Series A Preferred Stock Dividends (7) (37)
Net income (GAAP) 506 265
Interest expense—net 324 255
Income tax provision 172 96
Depreciation expense 349 327